
Question on Notice
No. 99

Asked on 8 February 2007

MR SPRINGBORG asked the Premier and Minister for Trade (MR BEATTIE) -

QUESTION:

With reference to the brochure “Building tomorrow’s Queensland today – Key projects for South East Queensland”—

(1) What were the design costs of the brochure?

(2) What have the printing costs for the brochure been to date?

(3) What have the distribution costs for the brochure been to date?

ANSWER:

(1) Design of the brochure was performed in-house from existing resources.


(2) Printing costs for the brochure have been $40,106.00 (excluding GST) to date.


(3) Distribution costs for the brochure have been $29,470.68 (excluding GST) to date.

